8  Drive Start-up
37
8.1 GENERAL START-UP PROCEDURES
The following paragraphs describe the start-up
procedure for the control and the reading and setting
of the operating parameters that is required for the
application.
Read this section thoroughly to develop an

Current Scaling
Interface Board
8  Drive Start-up
42
8.3.5  Horsepower Setup for Size 1
Models (Continued)
A B C D E F
QUANTUM DRIVE MOTOR SCALING DRIVE
MODEL RATED HORSEPOWER RESISTOR AMMETER
OUTPUTS SCALER
Model Amps @240 VDC @500 VDC Value- Part No. Marking Parameter
Number #5.05
DC OHMS
9500-8X02 10.2 2.5 5 n/a n/a n/a 15
12.3 3 7.5 127 3857-127-3W 127 18
20.4 5 10 26.1 3857-26R1-3W 26R1 31
29.3 7.5 15 14 3857-14R0-3W 14R0 44
38.2 10 20 9.53 3857-9R53-3W 9R53 57
9500-8X03 43.3 n/a 25 8.06 3857-8R06-3W 8R06 65
55.4 15 30 5.9 3857-5R9-3W 5R9 83
9500-8x05 72 20 40 4.32 3857-4R32-3W 4R32 108
88.6 25 50 3.4 3857-3R40-3W 3R40 133
105 30 60 2.8 3857-2R80-3W 2R80 158
9500-8x06 125 n/a 75 2.32 3857-2R32-3W 2R32 188
144 40 n/a 2 3857-2R00-3W 2R00 215
172 50 100 1.65 3857-1R65-3W 1R65 288
Example:
If you are using a Quantum Model
Number 9500-8x05, this is the
chart from the scaling resistor bag